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Dated: July 21, 2021.
Debbie-Anne A. Reese,
Deputy Secretary.

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
a copy of its application for a Clean
Water Act section 401(a)(1) water
quality certification submitted to New
York State Department of
Environmental Conservation (New York

Date Waiver Occurs for Failure to Act:
July 12, 2022.
If New York DEC fails or refuses to act

on the water quality certification request

by the above waiver date, then the BILLING CODE 6717-01-P

[FR Doc. 2021-15926 Filed 7-26-21; 8:45 am|

agency’s certifying authority is deemed
waived pursuant to section 401(a)(1) of
the Clean Water Act, 33 U.S.C.
1341(a)(1).

DEC), in conjunction with the above
captioned project. Pursuant to 40 CFR
121.6, we hereby notify the New York
DEC of the following:

Date of Receipt of the Certification
Request: July 12, 2021.

Reasonable Period of Time to Act on
the Certification Request: One year.

Commission

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
Federal Energy Regulatory

Notice of Effectiveness of Exempt
Wholesale Generator Status

Docket No.

West Medway I, LLC
BMP Wind LLC
Kei Mass ENErgy STOrage |, LLC ...ttt b et n bt e et e bt e e e e r e e e e s re e e e e ne e e e e neesrenneennennean
Niyol Wind, LLC
Clines Corners Wind Farm LLC ....
Duran Mesa LLC
Red Cloud Wind LLC ....
Tecolote Wind LLC
Samson Solar Energy Il LLC .
Triple Butte LLC ......cccoeviiiiiiieciens
St-Felicien, Societe en commandite .
Irish Creek Wind, LLC
Heartland Divide Wind Il, LLC ....
Little Blue Wind Project, LLC
Sac County Wind, LLC
Minco Wind Energy I, LLC
SP Garland Solar Storage, LLC
SP Tranquillity Solar Storage, LLC
BLCP Power Limited .......ccocoevirveiiriiecnieenn
Chaiyaphum Wind Farm Company Limited ...
EGCO Cogeneration Company Limited
G-Power Source Company Limited
Gulf Power Generation Company LIMITEA ..........coiiiiiiiiiiieere ettt re s ae e n e sreesnesne e e e s neenenneenennens
Gulf Yala Green Company Limited
Nam Theun 2 Power Company Limited
Natural Energy Development Company Limited ..
Nong Khae Cogeneration Company Limited ........
Paju Energy Services Company Limited
PT Darajat Geothermal Indonesia
Roi-Et Green Company Limited
San Buenaventura Power Limited Company ....
Solarco Company Limited
Star Energy Geothermal Darajat |, Ltd ....
Star Energy Geothermal Darajat Il, Ltd ...
Star Energy Geothermal Salak, Ltd
Star Energy Geothermal Salak Pratama, Ltd
Star Energy Geothermal (Wayang Windu) Ltd ....
Theppana Wind Farm Company Limited
Xayaburi Power Company Limited
Convergent Canada Companies

EG21-119-000
EG21-120-000
EG21-121-000
EG21-122-000
EG21-123-000
EG21-124-000
EG21-125-000
EG21-126-000
EG21-127-000
EG21-128-000
EG21-129-000
EG21-130-000
EG21-131-000
EG21-132-000
EG21-133-000
EG21-134-000
EG21-135-000
EG21-136-000
FC21-3-000
FC21-4-000
FC21-5-000
FC21-6-000
FC21-7-000
FC21-8-000
FC21-9-000
FC21-10-000
FC21-11-000
FC21-12-000
FC21-13-000
FC21-14-000
FC21-15-000
FC21-16-000
FC21-17-000
FC21-18-000
FC21-19-000
FC21-20-000
FC21-21-000
FC21-22-000
FC21-23-000
FC21-24-000

Take notice that during the month of
June 2021, the status of the above-
captioned entities as Exempt Wholesale
Generators or Foreign Utility Companies
became effective by operation of the
Commission’s regulations. 18 CFR
366.7(a) (2020).

Dated: July 21, 2021.
Debbie-Anne A. Reese,
Deputy Secretary.
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BILLING CODE 6717-01-P

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
Wind, LLC.
Federal Energy Regulatory Filed Date: 7/20/21.

Commission

Combined Notice of Filings #1

Take notice that the Commission
received the following electric corporate
filings:

Docket Numbers: EC21-107-000.

Applicants: Lincoln Land Wind, LLC.

Description: Application for
Authorization Under Section 203 of the

Power, LLC.

Federal Power Act of Lincoln Land

Accession Number: 20210720-5124.

Comments Due: 5 p.m. ET 8/10/21.

Take notice that the Commission
received the following exempt
wholesale generator filings:

Docket Numbers: EG21-198-000.

Applicants: Glacier Sands Wind

Description: Notice of Self-
Certification of Exempt Wholesale



		Superintendent of Documents
	2023-04-27T08:41:33-0400
	Government Publishing Office, Washington, DC 20401
	Government Publishing Office
	Government Publishing Office attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by Government Publishing Office




